

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0884	Version:	1			
Туре:	Order			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/23/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/25/2023			Final action:	10/12/2023	
Enactment date:	5/25/2023			Enactment #:	215495	
Title:	That the Commissioner of Public Works remove or raise above human height, the wire wrapped around a street sign in front of 9 Brastow Avenue, and report back to this City Council who owns the pole.					
Sponsors:	Kristen Strezo					
Indexes:	Public Works					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Brastow					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/12/2023	1	City Council	Work completed	
10/2/2023	1	Public Utilities and Public Works Committee	Recommended to be marked work completed	
5/25/2023	1	City Council	Approved and sent for discussion	Pass

Agenda Summary

That the Commissioner of Public Works remove or raise above human height, the wire wrapped around a street sign in front of 9 Brastow Avenue, and report back to this City Council who owns the pole.

Official Text

That the Commissioner of Public Works remove or raise above human height, the wire wrapped around a street sign in front of 9 Brastow Avenue, and report back to this City Council who owns the pole.